in EUR million

BY REGION

Switzerland 15.5 14.9

Germany 129.9 133.7

UK 7.4 7.4

France 10.9 10.9

Italy 6.5 7.9

The Netherlands 9.1 9.2

Rest of Europe 48.3 49.6

North and South America 41.2 39.8

Middle and Far East 140.2 137.3

Gross sales 409.0 410.7

Revenue reductions – 4.2 – 4.4

Net revenue 404.8 406.3

BY PRODUCT GROUP

Actuators 132.3 139.9

Mechanisms 25.4 25.5

Bewatec 5.9 6.6

DewertOkin Technology Group 163.6 172.0

Automation Modules 56.2 53.1

Electromechanical Components 32.7 33.7

Rugged Computing 16.3 24.2

Measuring Technology 15.6 14.9

Industrial Components 120.8 125.9

Industrial enclosures and input systems 124.6 112.8

Enclosures 124.6 112.8

Gross sales 409.0 410.7

Revenue reductions – 4.2 – 4.4

Net revenue 404.8 406.3

PH
O

EN
IX

 M
EC

A
N

O

H
al

f-
ye

ar
 R

ep
or

t
20

23
12FINANCIAL STATEMENTSPHOENIX MECANO 2023 ANNEX

ANNEX
to the interim financial statements as at 30 June 2023

PH
O

EN
IX

 M
EC

A
N

O

H
al

f-
ye

ar
 R

ep
or

t
20

23
13FINANCIAL STATEMENTSPHOENIX MECANO 2023 ANNEX

Before
restatement

Adjustment After
restatement

in 1 000 EUR

ADJUSTMENT EFFECTS ON THE STATEMENT OF INCOME
JANUARY TO JUNE 2022

Other operating expenses 51.7 – 4.7 47.0

Operating result 20.1 4.7 24.8

Income tax 7.8 0.6 8.4

Result of the period 13.1 4.1 17.2

Earnings per share (diluted/undiluted) in EUR  14.3 3.7 18.0

ADJUSTMENT EFFECTS ON THE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW
JANUARY TO JUNE 2022

Result of the period 13.1 4.1 17.2

Income tax 7.8 0.6 8.4

Other non-cash expenses / (income) 5.6 – 4.7 0.9

Cash flow from operating activities 8.7 0.0 8.7

31.12.21 31.12.22

in 1 000 EUR

ADJUSTMENT EFFECTS ON EQUITY

Equity before restatement 244,2 248,3

Retained earnings – 3,5 0,1

Minority interest – 0,4 0,1

Translation differences – 0,3 – 0,5

Equity after restatement 240,0 248,0

CONSOLIDATION AND VALUATION PRINCIPLES

PRINCIPLES UNDERLYING THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These unaudited interim financial statements for the Phoenix Mecano Group were drawn up in

accordance with Swiss GAAP FER 31 “Complementary recommendation for listed companies”.